Lumec-TunnelView-TULS-SpecSheet-en  03/26  page 1 of 7
Ordering guide	 example: TULS-16L700-740-G1-R2M-UNV-DMG-0D-TLL-GY3
Prefix
TULS
LED module Color Temperature Generation Distribution Voltage Dimming controls 4
TULS	 TunnelView
small
16L350

Ambient Temperature °C Drive current Calculated L70 Hours L70 per TM-21 Lumen Maintenance % at 100,000 hrs
25°C up to 1200 mA >100,000 hours >36,000 hours >97%
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
System Current
(mA)
Average
System Watts 1
Wattage
Label2
TULS-16L350 16 350 20 20
TULS-16L530 16 530 29 30
TULS-16L700 16 700 38 40
TULS-16L1050 16 1050 56 60
TULS-16L1200 16 1200 64 60
Typical values, rounded.
As per ANSI C136.15-2015. Consult factory for other labeling needs.
Rated for +40°C / +104°F.
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
System Current
(mA)
Average
System Watts 14
Wattage
Label15
TULS-32L350 32 350 34 30
TULS-32L530 32 530 53 50
TULS-32L700 32 700 72 70
TULS-32L1050 32 1050 109 110
TULS-32L12003 32 1200 123 120
LED Wattage Values
Lumec-TunnelView-TULS-SpecSheet-en  03/26  page 3 of 7
TULS  TunnelView
Tunnel/Underpass luminaire
LED Lumen Values - 2700K
Ordering Code
DK R2M R3M R3W 4 5 SN CBL TW2
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
TULS-16L350-827 2076 105 2032 103 1991 101 1977 100 1964 100 1932 98 2121 108 2093 106 2046 104
TULS-16L530-827 2998 104 2936 102 2875 99 2856 99 2837 98 2788 96 3064 106 3021 105 2954 102
TULS-16L700-827 3817 100 3737 98 3661 96 3638 96 3613 95 3552 93 3902 103 3847 101 3763 99
TULS-16L1050-827 5326 94 5216 92 5109 91 5077 90 5040 89 4956 88 5444 97 5369 95 5251 93
TULS-16L1200-827 5835 92 5716 90 5597 88 5562 87 5524 87 5430 85 5965 94 5883 92 5753 90
TULS-32L350-827 3942 116 3861 113 3781 111 3757 110 3731 109 3669 108 4030 118 3975 117 3886 114
TULS-32L530-827 5876 112 5755 109 5637 107 5601 106 5562 106 5469 104 6006 114 5923 113 5794 110
TULS-32L700-827 7642 106 7485 104 7331 102 7283 101 7234 101 7112 99 7811 109 7703 107 7534 105
TULS-32L1050-827 10550 96 10333 94 10122 93 10055 92 9986 91 9819 90 10785 99 10635 97 10401 95
TULS-32L1200-827 11620 94 11381 92 11148 90 11075 90 10999 89 10813 88 11878 96 11714 95 11457 93
LED Lumen Values - 3000K
Ordering Code
DK R2M R3M R3W 4 5 SN CBL TW2
Lumen